City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, November 21, 2022 Regular Meeting

Item Resolut.1

Council to discuss and consider action on a Resolution authorizing the Mayor to sign the Year-End Certification of Street Superintendent certifying Philip Mark Bohl as the City of Scottsbluff Street Superintendent for the year 2022.

Staff Contact: Mark Bohl, Public Works Director

Do not recreate or revise this document. Revisions and recreations will not be accepted. Failure to complete and return the necessary documents per instructions will result in your municipality not receiving an Incentive Payment for Calendar Year 2022. Documents include the original Signing Resolution, Year-End Certification(s), and a copy of documentation of the appointment(s) of the City Street Superintendent(s). These must be received at the NDOT by December 31, 2022.

RESOLUTION

SIGNING OF THE YEAR-END CERTIFICATION OF CITY STREET SUPERINTENDENT 2022

Resolution No.

Whereas: State of Nebraska Statutes, sections 39 that must be met in order for a municipality to quali	9-2302, and 39-2511 through 39-2515 details the requirements fy for an annual Incentive Payment; and
municipality must annually certify (by Decembe	of Transportation (NDOT) requires that each incorporated or 31st of each year) the appointment(s) of the City Street diffication of City Street Superintendent form; and
street superintendent's appointment, i.e., meet Superintendent by their name as it appears on the and Class of License (if applicable), and type of	ation shall also include a copy of the documentation of the city ing minutes; showing the appointment of the City Street eir License (if applicable), their License Number (if applicable), appointment, i.e., employed, contract (consultant, or interlocal and/or county), and the beginning date of the appointment; and
signed by the Mayor or Village Board Chairperso	ar-End Certification of City Street Superintendent form shall be n and shall include a copy a resolution of the governing body on of City Street Superintendent form by the Mayor or Village
Be it resolved that the Mayor Utillage Board Charles (Check one box) is hereby authorized to sign the attached Year-End	nairperson of (Print Name of Municipality) d Certification of City Street Superintendent completed form(s).
Adopted this day of	, 20 at , Nebraska.
City Council/Village Board Members	
Move Meml Roll C	Council/Village Board Member Ind the adoption of said resolution Seconded the Motion Seconded the Motion Abstained Absent Absent Absent Absent Abstained Absent Abstained Absent Abstained Absent Abstained Absent Abstained Abstained Absent Abstained
Attest:	and. adopted, eighted, and sines at adopted.
(Signature of Clerk)	Page 1 of 3

Do not recreate or revise this document. Revisions and recreations will not be accepted. Copying this form <u>is</u> acceptable; see (3) below. <u>Failure to complete and return the necessary documents per instructions will result in your municipality not receiving an Incentive Payment for Calendar Year 2022. Documents include the <u>original</u> Signing Resolution, Year-End Certification(s), and a copy of documentation of the appointment(s) of the City Street Superintendent(s). These must be received at the NDOT <u>by</u> December 31, 2022.</u>

Year-End Certification of City Street Superintendent For Determining Incentive Payment in Calendar Year 2022

Separate forms may be needed to account for the entire year, see (3) below

This Form	Covers the Foll	lowing Pe	riod: Janua	ry		, 202	22 to Dec	ember	31	, 2022
*(1)(a) The r		Scotts	bluff ^(Month)	certifie	s that:	Philip	Mark Mark	Bohl	(Day)	- U 6-1 - V
	pointed City Street EET SUPERINTEN		dent during the		riod. <i>IF</i>	A NAME IS		t as it appears on li ERED ABOVE		
(b) the su	perintending servic	es of the ab	oove listed indiv	idual were	e provid	ed by: (Chec	k one box)			
A	Employment with this Municipality	_	Contract (consultant) with this Municipality		Municip		e following I) between this listed Municipa		
(c) and the	e above listed indiv	vidual assis	ted in the follow	ving: Refe	erence l	Neb. Rev. S	tat. §39-251	2		
2. Devo3. Devo4. Subo5. Impl(d) the ab public(e) If the and Co	eloping and annual eloping an annual eloping an annual mitting such plans, lementing the capit ever listed individual elementing the capit works director to above listed individuals of License (A obove listed individuals bove listed individuals bove listed individuals elements (A obove listed individuals elements)	program for budget base programs, al improven al also serve city managual is a Lice B, and/o	edesign, construed on programm and budgets to nents and main ed as (Check all be per city admirensed City Street r	uction, and ned project the local stenance a exesthat appointistrator et Superin	d mainted to and a governir activities of a street tendent.	enance, activities, ag body for a provided in engineer [et commissi enter their	approval; an the approve or village engioner of Superintend	nd ed plans, progr <i>gineer</i> dent's License	rams, and bud	dgets,
(2)	ure of Mayor 🛚 🗎	Village Boa	ard Chairperso	n 🗌						
an appointed city street so of the year	g the calendar yea ed city street super superintendents for r, please <u>complete</u> arate periods.	intendent <u>th</u> r any portion	nat was not licer n(s) of the year;	nsed for a	ny portic d <u>two or</u>	on(s) of the y	year; or (c) h essive licens	nad <u>one or mo</u> sed superinter	re appointed and any	licensed y portion
(b) the nur Superinten	ayment amount wil mber of full calenda idents Act; (c) clas uties in (1)(c) above	ar months se s of license	erved by the apple, A or B if appli	pointed su icable; an	iperinter d (d) if t	ndent who is the appointe	s licensed or ed City Stree	exempted from et Superintend	m licensure u	nder the



Return the completed original resolution and certification(s), and a copy of the documentation of appointment(s) by December 31, 2022 to:

Highway Local Liaison Coordinator Boards-Liaison Services Section Local Assistance Division Nebraska Department of Transportation PO Box 94759 Lincoln NE 68509-4759

Page 2 of 3

(5) Failure to return by December 31, 2022, the Year-End Certification(s), Signing Resolution, and a copy of documentation of the appointment(s) of the superintendent(s) per the instructions will result in your municipality not receiving an Incentive

Payment.